Ownership Information

GOCOM Media of Northern California LLC, the assignee, is a Delaware Limited

Liability Company. The members of the assignee, are:

- 1. GOCOM Broadcasting Corp., 200 Main Street, Suite 201B, Hilton Head, South Carolina, a Delaware corporation, 31% voting, 18% equity ownership interest
 - a. The stockholders are:
 - i. Richard L. Gorman, 200 Main Street, Suite 201B, Hilton Head, South Carolina, US citizen, 51% ownership interest; and
 - ii. Katherine Gorman, 200 Main Street, Suite 201B, Hilton Head, South Carolina, US citizen, 49% ownership interest;
- 2. Gorman Siblings Group, c/o Robert Ryan Gorman, 1189 N. Decatur Road, Atlanta, Georgia, 0% voting, 7% equity ownership interest (the voting rights of the Gorman Siblings GP are exercised by GOCOM Broadcasting Corp. pursuant to a voting agreement).
- 3. The individual members are:
 - a. James H. Doyle Revocable Trust, James H. Doyle, Trustee, c/o Jim Doyle and Associates, 7707 Holiday Drive, Sarasota, Florida, US Citizen, 30% voting, 24% equity ownership interest;
 - b. Theodore T. Horton, III, 217 Navajo Drive, Wyckoff, New Jersey, U.S. citizen, 6% voting, 5% equity ownership interest;
 - c. J. McGregor Everett, Everett Media Group, 3364 Huger Street, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina, U.S. citizen, 20% voting, 16% equity ownership interest;
 - d. Peter O'Brien, 3460 Silverbell Road, Chico, California, US citizen, 6% voting, 5% equity ownership interest;
 - e. Keith True, 3460 Silverbell Road, Chico, California, US citizen, 3% equity and voting ownership interest;
 - f. Stephen C. Brissette, 4101 Lake Boone Trail, Raleigh, North Carolina, US citizen, 2% equity and voting ownership interest;
 - g. Rob Wilbern, 2500 Pebble Beach, Springfield, Illinois, US citizen, 2% equity and voting ownership interest; and
 - h. Richard L. Gorman, 200 Main Street, Suite 201B, Hilton Head, South Carolina, US citizen, 0% direct ownership interest.